CHVM Series
1.4-3W, 12V Input, 180-2000V Output DC-DC Converters
CHVM Series 1
Features Benefits
	 The	CHVM	series	of	non-isolated	DC-DC	converters	feature	very	compact	sizes	and	have	a	metal	case	to	provide	five-sided	shielding	for	lower	ripple	and
	 noise.	Three	package	sizes	cover	power	levels	from	1.4W	to	3W	and	output	voltages	of	180V	to	2kV.		The	output	can	be	adjusted	from	0.5%	to	100%	of	the
	 rated	voltage	using	either	an	external	voltage	or	resistance.
•	Programmable	Output	Voltage	(Voltage	or	Resistance)
• Compact Size
•	Five-Sided	Shielding
•	Low	Output	Ripple
•	Safety	Certified
• Remote	Adjustment
•	Less	Board	Area	Needed
•	Reduced	Radiated	and	Conducted	Noise
•	Less	External	Filtering	Required
•	Simplified	System	Compliance
Model Selector
   Input	 Output	 Maximum	 Maximum		 Input	Current	 Typical	Ripple	 Maximum	Ripple
	 Model	 Voltage	 Voltage	 Current	 Power	 (mA)	 &	Noise	 &	Noise
	 		 (V)	 (V)	 (mA)	 (W)	 (Typical)	 (mV) (mV)
CHVM1R5-12-1000P	 11.0	-	13.0	 0	to	+1000	 1.5	 1.5	 220	 5	 15
CHVM1R5-12-1000N	 11.0	-	13.0	 0	to	-1000	 1.5	 1.5	 220	 5	 15
CHVM1R5-12-1500P	 11.0	-	13.0	 0	to	+1500	 1	 1.5	 230	 7	 25
CHVM1R5-12-1500N	 11.0	-	13.0	 0	to	-1500	 1	 1.5	 230	 7	 25
CHVM1R5-12-2000P	 11.0	-	13.0	 0	to	+2000	 0.7	 1.4	 280	 10	 30
CHVM1R5-12-2000N	 11.0	-	13.0	 0	to	-2000	 0.7	 1.4	 280	 10	 30
CHVM2R7-12-0180PW	 10.8	-	13.2	 0	to	+180	 15	 2.7	 350	 30	 100
CHVM2R7-12-0180NW	 10.8	-	13.2	 0	to	-180	 15	 2.7	 350	 30	 100
CHVM3-12-0300PW	 10.8	-	13.2	 0	to	+300	 10	 3	 395	 30	 100
CHVM3-12-0300NW	 10.8	-	13.2	 0	to	-300	 10	 3	 395	 30	 100
CHVM2R5-12-0350PW	 10.8	-	13.2	 0	to	+350	 7	 2.45	 330	 30	 100
CHVM2R5-12-0350NW	 10.8	-	13.2	 0	to	-350	 7	 2.45	 330	 30	 100
CHVM2R6-12-0470PW	 10.8	-	13.2	 0	to	+470	 5.6	 2.63	 390	 40	 150
CHVM2R6-12-0470NW	 10.8	-	13.2	 0	to	-470	 5.6	 2.63	 390	 40	 150
CHVM2-12-1000PW	 10.8	-	16.5	 0	to	+1000	 2	 2	 280	 30	 100
CHVM2-12-1000NW	 10.8	-	16.5	 0	to	-1000	 2	 2	 280	 30	 100
CHVM2-12-1500PW	 10.8	-	16.5	 0	to	+1500	 1.3	 1.95	 290	 30	 100
CHVM2-12-1500NW	 10.8	-	16.5	 0	to	-1500	 1.3	 1.95	 290	 30	 100
CHVM2-12-2000PW	 10.8	-	16.5	 0	to	+2000	 1	 2	 340	 50	 150
CHVM2-12-2000NW	 10.8	-	16.5	 0	to	-2000	 1	 2	 340	 50	 150
CHVM 1R5 -12 1000 P W
Output	power
1R5:	1.4	to	1.5W